

Glen Innes Natural Resources Advisory Committee

STRATEGIC PLAN 2015 — 2020 Summary

ABOUT GLENRAC

Established in 1989, GLENRAC is an award winning, grassroots led organisation focused on land management and land conservation initiatives. GLENRAC aims to be representative of all key stakeholders in natural resource management in the local Glen Innes Severn district, including landholders, public and private land managers, Landcare groups and industry groups.

GLENRAC is led by a volunteer committee, is incorporated under the Associations Incorporation Act 2009 and is a not for profit organisation. In 2015, GLENRAC won the NSW Landcare Award for leadership in Natural Resource Management and service to the Glen Innes region.



VISION

Solutions for a sustainable and productive landscape

MISSION

To initiate and coordinate action for landholders and the community to manage and maintain the natural resource base of the Glen Innes region for the improvement of both the social and productive environment.

OUR VALUES



OUR PRIORITIES



GLENRAC PRIORITIES & GOALS

1. SUSTAINING LAND

- → Enhance vegetation and water use efficiency;
- → Healthy soils;
- → Reduce the impact of weeds; and
- → Landholder education.

2. MANAGING WATER

- → Address erosion;
- → Protect waterways; and
- → Water quality monitoring.

3. ACHIEVING BALANCE

- → Biodiversity;
- → Protect native habitat;
- → Control pest animals; and
- → Build robust communities.

4. EXTENDING GLENRAC PERFORMANCE

- → Extend GLENRAC's reach wider and deeper;
- → Professional project management;
- → Monitor, evaluate and report;
- → Provide a voice for grassroots landholders; and
- → Secure resources for effective implementation.

5. WORKING FORWARD – A STRONGER GLENRAC

- → Build capacity;
- → Adapt to changing demographics;
- → Diversify risk and broaden performance;
- → Education;
- → Renewable Energy;
- Performance and Governance;
- Research partnerships; and
- → AGvocacy.



CONTACT US:

Office: 68 Church St GLEN INNES NSW 2370
Postal: PO BOX 660 GLEN INNES NSW 2370

Web: www.glenrac.org.au Phone: 02 6732 3443



Glen Innes Natural Resources Advisory Committee

